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SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

GB3LEDC GLOBUG LIGHTING SYSTEM
1TO 3 UNITS

Qty. PN Description
B, A300260402......... LED HEATSINK ASSY
2, E000076400......... BALLOON CLOTH
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NAMEPLATE AND DECALS

CANCER &
REPRODUCTIVE HARM
‘www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

A-4004779-00

(@ >\

A DANGER
B
ELECTRICAL 7/ surn
SHOCK NAzARn\Le A"'G"W“‘GE "’; HAZARD
lamp and o To privent b, NEVER

foueh lamp whilelamp i on
Lamp suface s extremely
oll ALWAYS allow suffcient

generate high volage.
NEVER perform maitenance
when conected 0.3 pover

prevent electical shock, ALWAYS
shutdown the generator before

replacing lamp. Remenber to et e ortamg o g0l dovn

Iamp cool before removing. souree. before touching.
A DANGER
s RISQUE DE W\La A 74 RISQUE DE
13. ELECTRIQUE HAUTETENSION | % BROLURE
pour prévenir \érent a

6 géne ne .1 lamps
une haute tension. tant que celleci est allumee.
NE JAMAIS effectuer
Fentretien lorsqu'i est
branché 4 une source
dalimentation.

TOIOURS éteindre le géndrateur avant
de remplacer a lampe. Ne pas oubler de.
Iaisser la ampe e refroidir avant de
Venlever. Utiiser uniquement e type de.
lampe recommandé dans le manvel

des pices

exrémement chaude |
ToUIOURS permettre aux
deu surfaces de se refroidic
avant dy toucher.

ACAUTION / ATTENTION|

+ AC ONLY
+ SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS
- DO NOT SUBMERSE

- C.A. SEULEMENT

- CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS
MOUILLES

- NE PAS IMMERGER

A-4003250-01

A DANGER
ot

INFORMATION
ot s, NEVER |

(% LIGHT CONTRO
Push the button.

s

s oo | &

A Tightening caution

Lashing too tight may bend a gener-
ator body and cause defects. Tighten
it just enough to lock its position.
Averti de g
Un amarrage trop serré pourrait courber le.
|chassis du générateur et causer des défauts. Le|
serrer juste assez pour le verrouiller en place.

A DANGER

approx.20Kg weight and tighten by belt
when generator is unioaded.

Pour prévenir le basculement,

est déchargé

"To prevent overturning, ALWAYS place an

mettre un poids d'environ 20 kg et serrer &
Iaide d'une courroie lorsque le générateur

st ety ity
ot Tty | - oot st

- —
i g o
Py b

N T

Fok AZA N

SHOCK HAZARD)

ACAUTION

s s

Krys et s <
e Soere ey | arcom gt
ALWAYS e OFF st

R

H | e
G| e

g i ¢

RS

Tightening caution
Avertissement de

A DANGE

@ NEVER suspend except for the designated parts.
@ ALWAYS use a belt for suspension.
ALWAYS suspend the dolly horizontally in the
storage condition.
@ NEVER suspend the dolly by
anything but a crane.
® NE JAMAIS suspendre sauf
pour les piéces désignées.
® TOUJOURS utiiser une
courroie pour suspendre.
TOUJOURS suspendre le chariot
horizontalement dans la position de stockage.
® NE JAMAIS suspendre le chariot quavec une
gre.

® ALWAYS use the outriggers during operation.
[SET UP] Lift up the outriggers to set up.
[STORAGE] Raise the weight

and rotate the outriggers back

® Toujours utiiser les stabilisateurs
lors du fonctionnement
[MISE EN PLACE] Soulever les
stabilisateurs lors de la mise en
place.
[STOCKAGE] Soulever le poids et faire tourner
les stabilisateurs vers rarriere.

\ raooon )
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NAMEPLATE AND DECALS

QOCO\IGO‘IACDI\)—L‘Z
o
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PART NO.

A400420400
A400324801
A400420300
A400194900
A400420500
A400457300
A400325101
A400287600
A400340901
A400325001
A400372800
A400477900
A400420600

PART NAME

DECAL; WEIGHT

DECAL; GLOBUG INFORMATION

DECAL; DANGER

DECAL; GB3LEDC GLOBUG

DECAL; TIGHTENING CAUTION

DECAL; EARTH/GROUND

DECAL; ELECTRIC SHOCK, HIGH VOLTAGE, BURN HAZ.
DECAL; DIMMER SWITCH LEDS

DECAL; SWITCH

DECAL; CAUTION: BALLOON INFORMATION
DECAL; EARTH/GROUND

DECAL; WARNING: CALIFORNIA-P65
DECAL; CAUTION: LATCHING BELT

QTY. REMARKS
1

B e T T NEPEEE N N N N U o I G
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ELECTRICAL ASSY.
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ELECTRICAL ASSY.

QOG)\IO)U‘IAOOI\)—L‘Z
o

NP MNDMNDPDMPDNDNDODN = = =
Co~NoOocC O R~ArOWONDN—_LTOCOCOONOODOITAAWLWDN —-O

20A#
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

PART NO.

A300260402
A100104800
0014708025
E000132100
A300257000
A300162401
A100106102
A300160302
2214500230
A300238101
A300280601
A300281401
0023204006
A300247701
A400299600
0024304008
0025004012
A400295300
A300256700
A300243602
A300260101
A300249801
0014708035
0023203005
A300180600
A000064704
2204510110
A400329900
A300315800
E000116200
A400209802
A300148201
E000119300
A400030700
E000077500
0033104000
A400273800
A300244600
A200087400
A400305001
A400331100

PART NAME

LED HEATSINK ASSY.
BALLOON CLOTH COMPLETE
BUTTON SCREW, M8X25
SUS. OPG. BONDED WASHER
PLATE, TOP

SEAL, PACKING

BALLOON COVER, BLACK-LED COMP.

SHEET, TOP COMPLETE

SEAL, FLAT

BEZEL, TOP

FAN MOTOR ASSY.

PLATE, FAN

COUNTERSUNK SCREW, M4X6
PLATE, LAMP TOP

SPACER, TOP

SCREW, M4X8

COUNTERSUNK SCREW, M4X12
STOPPER, GUARD

PLATE, BOTTOM

GUARD

ADAPTER BOARD COMPLETE
PLATE, LAMP

BUTTON SCREW, M8X35
COUNTERSUNK SCREW, M3X5
BEZEL 2

LED POWER SUPPLY COMPLETE

WASHER ..o

DIMMING SWITCH COMPLETE

POWER CABLE COMPLETE (US) ..........

CONNECTOR

KNOB

SHEET, BOTTOM
WASHER, M4

STOPPER, FILTER
SPACER

NUT, M4

FILTER

PLATE, AIR

FLANGE COMPLETE, LED
WIRE, FAN, COMPLETE
WIRE, FAN-VC, COMPLETE

[=]

Y. REMARKS
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................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE

................ INCLUDES ITEMS W/#
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ELECTRICAL ASSY. (CONT'D.)
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ELECTRICAL ASSY. (CONT'D.)

NO. PARTNO. PART NAME QTy. REMARKS
41 A400281700 SPACER, BOTTOM 4
42 0043108000 WASHER, FLAT, M8 4
43 030208200 WASHER, LOCK, M8.........cccovninirinierirriren, L REPLACES 0043208000
44 0023004015 SCREW AND WASHER, M4X15 15
45 E000122300 SPACER 12
46 E000119600 BOLT, M8X20 8
47 A300315900 POWER CABLE COMPLETE (US) ........couvnvenee T INCLUDES ITEMS W/%
S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
47 A300346900 POWER CABLE COMPLETE (US) .....ccocvvvvenee L IR INCLUDES ITEMS W/$
S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE

47A%$ E000116300 CONNECTOR 1
47B%$ E000028200 S-HOOK 2
48 A400340701 PACKING, GUARD 2
49 A300310600 PACKING, PLATE 2
50 0022404008 TRUSSHEAD SCREW, M4X8 1
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FRAME 1 ASSY.

28
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FRAME 1 ASSY.

LOQOOO\IO)U‘IO‘I-P-PODOOI\)I\)—L—L‘Z
o

PART NO.

A200098701
A200106601
E000073501
1002200100
A200101900
A200151900
A200101800
A200152000
A200089105
A200089106
0033108000
0043208000
0043108000
0014706035
0014708040
A400447200
A200066002
A200152400
A400290100
A400452000
0014710020
0043210000
0043110000
A300278101
A300278102
A200062701
0013510025
2204510110
0023105008
0015406012
A400443600
0014906012
0033206000
0033206000
E000042602
2212780310
0013106010
0013106008
A400106001
E000097300

PART NAME QTy. REMARKS

BASE PLATE ..o T, S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
BASE PLATE ..o L IS S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
TIRE .. b S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
TIRE .. b S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
FRAME LEFT COMPLETE........ccceoivininiennen T S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
FRAME LEFT COMPLETE........ccccooininirienns LIS S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
FRAME RIGHT COMPLETE ........cccoenivniiriennee LIS S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
FRAME RIGHT COMPLETE .........ccovvernicrninnns LIS S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
SUBFRAME .........ooooiiineeses K T S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
SUBFRAME ..ot S S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
NUT, M8 12

WASHER, LOCK, M8 12

WASHER, M8 14

BOLT, MBX35 ......ocviiieriereriineisieieneissiensenne, 22 S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
BOLT, M8X40........coieiriercrririeeereereisieenenne, 22 S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
WASHER, FRAME ..., TS S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
BRAKE SHAFT ... T, S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
BRAKE SHAFT ..ot T, S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
PLATE, BRAKE.........ocoiiercececs 2o, S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
PLATE, BRAKE ... 2o, S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
BOLT, M10X20 4

WASHER, LOCK M10 4

WASHER, M10 4

HANDLE ..o L IS S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
HANDLE ..o LIS S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
PIPE, MAST 1

BOLT AND WASHER, M10X25 4

WASHER, CABLE HANGER ..........cccovvernienne. P S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
SCREW, M5X8 ... L S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
BOLT AND WASHER, MBX12 .......c.ccovevivrennee ST S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
PLATE, STOPPER........cccooiirneercnieenns P S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
BOLT, M6X12 2

SELF LOCK NUT, MB........ocvvererirrinieirieins PO S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
SELF LOCK NUT, MB.......covevvercrriirinieeeieines 2o S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
KNOB BOLT 2

LEVER W/ NUT, CLAMP 1

BOLT, MBX10.....cooeviriiririecseseeeeiieas T S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
BOLT, MBX8.......coeveiiiriinieieieineiseieeieiniis L I S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
SPONGE 2

LATCHING BELT 1
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FRAME 2 ASSY.
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FRAME 2 ASSY.

cooooo\l\lovmm-p-ncocomm—s—n‘z
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PART NO.

A300093702
A300395702
A400116700
A400480100
A300094003
A300404201
A200036602
A200152101
A200091301
A200150100
0033210000
0013512075
0013512085
0013210070
0013210080
0043212000
0033112000
0015106015
0043110000
0043112000
A300093802
A300395802
A300093903
A300404101
A200036702
A200152201
A200091201
A200150200
E000148900
E000149500
0014706035
0014706015
0014706015
0014706040
0043106000
0033206000
A300274400
0014906025
0015908035
0044308000
0044208000
A200099000

PART NAME

OUTRIGGER RIGHT-SIDE............ccocvuneene.
OUTRIGGER RIGHT-SIDE............ccocvvueene.
SPACER.......coierer e,
SPACER.......ccoee,
WEIGHT, OUTRIGGER RIGHT-SIDE..........
WEIGHT, OUTRIGGER RIGH SIDE............
BRACKET, OUTRIGGER RIGHT-SIDE ......
BRACKET, OUTRIGGER RIGHT-SIDE ......
BRACKET RIGHT-SIDE..........cccooeernirnirnnn.
BRACKET RIGHT-SIDE.........cccovrernirnirnnn.

SELF LOCK NUT M10

BOLT AND WASHER, M12X75 ..................
BOLT AND WASHER, M12X85 ..................
BOLT, M10X70......cvirieieercereireieierereeens
BOLT, MT10X80......ccveeerieerieerreierreeereiennes

WASHER, LOCK M12

NUT, M12

BOLT AND WASHER, M6X15
WASHER, M10

WASHER, M12

OUTRIGGER LEFT ...c.coiiriricireinine,
OUTRIGGER LEFT ..o,
WEIGHT, OUTRIGGER LEFT-SIDE ...........
WEIGHT, OUTRIGGER LEFT-SIDE ...........
BRACKET, OUTRIGGER LEFT-SIDE.........
BRACKET, OUTRIGGER LEFT-SIDE.........
BRACKET LEFT-SIDE ...,
BRACKET LEFT-SIDE ........cooviriiriirinne,
RUBBER, FOOT ......ccccooinninieriniinicinnne
RUBBER, FOOT ......ccccontnriererneiriinieennne
BOLT, MBX35........coveeeemereireireeeeeeineieenene,
BOLT, MBX15.....coiieieiineeiene,
BOLT, MBX15.....comiirierireeeeiene
BOLT, MBX40.......coovvieeeereirieriieiererneeeens
WASHER, M10 ..o
SELF LOCK NUT, MB ..o

BRACKET COMPLETE
BOLT, M6X25

TORX BOLT, M8X35
WASHER, LOCK M8
WASHER, M8

THEFT GUARD

[=]

TY. REMARKS

NP PAEAPNNDPOPRPEPDPDMPOPNOND L 2 a OO a2 a2 2O = —

................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE

................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE

................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400072 AND BELOW
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
................ S/N G4400073 AND ABOVE
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MAST ASSY.
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MAST ASSY.

NO.

1#
2#
3#
44
S#
o#
T#
8#
o#
10#
114#
12#
13#
14#
15#
16#
17#
18#
19#
204
214
224
23#
244
25#
26#
274
28

PART NO.

A300175400
A300175500
A300175600
A400199700
A400112700
0023104008
0041210000
0023105008
0043105000
A400187602
0013108020
A400200500
A400110200
A400200700
A400092801
A400200800
0024705008
E000081200
A400202700
0043108000
A400109600
A400092402
A400200300
A400321800
A400200201
A400345900
2204510110
A000028700

PART NAME

FIRST MAST COMPLETE
SECOND MAST COMPLETE
THIRD MAST COMPLETE
PLUG

LEAF VALVE

SCREW, M4X8

WASHER, M4 ...,

SCREW, M5X8
WASHER, M5
KNOB, BLACK
BOLT, M8X20
WASHER
WASHER, MAST 1
RUBBER, MAST
WASHER, SECOND MAST
BOTTOM PLATE
SET SCREW, M5X8
O-RING

BOLT

WASHER, M8
RUBBER, MAST 1
BOTTOM PLATE 1
PIPE, LEVER
WASHER

LEVER, HOOK
SPRING, HOOK
WASHER

3-PIECE MAST ASSY. COMPLETE ..................

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

TY. REMARKS

................ REPLACES P/N 0043104000

................ INCLUDES ITEMS W/ #
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